503573596 11/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3620223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER C. VOEGTLI	11/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAY BIOPHARMA, INC.	
Street Address:	3200 WALNUT STREET	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14663286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-876-4087

Email: aferro@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondent Name: ASHLEY FERRO

Address Line 1: 7851 METRO PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02020.042US5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Harris, Reg. No., 37,346/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=02020.042US5-ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED0001#page1.tif source=02020.042US5-ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED0001#page2.tif

PATENT 503573596 REEL: 037064 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Walter C. Voegtli, of 1418 Orchid Court, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, USA, together with Jermy Hans, Eli M. Wallace, Qian Zhao, Shelley Allen, Ellen Laird, Joseph P. Lyssikatos, John E. Robinson, Christopher P. Corrette and Robert Kirk DeLisle, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have jointly invented a new and useful invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "MITOTIC KINESIN INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF," which is found in the U.S. Patent Application No. 11/415,455 filed on May 1, 2006 and PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2006/016526 filed May 1, 2006, both claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/676,890 filed May 2, 2005 ("Applications").

WHEREAS, ARRAY BIOPHARMA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3200 Walnut Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the Applications above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the Applications, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor, in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such Applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist the said Assignee in the prosecution of the Applications herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other Applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinabove set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other Applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any Applications or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hand and affixed seal.
11/06/07 Wall War
Date Inventor: Walter C. Voegtli
STATE OF COLORADO)) SS:
COUNTY OF BOULDER)
On this day of November, 2007, before me personally appeared Walter C. Voegtli, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
SEAL Motary Public
Notary Public
JANICE M. MESSER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My commission expires
My Commission Expires 02/04/2008

2